CoC Performance Profile NC-509
Gastonia/Cleveland, Gaston, Lincoln Counties CoC

Housing Inventory Count by Program Type
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CoC Performance Profile NC-509
Gastonia/Cleveland, Gaston, Lincoln Counties CoC

Length of Time Homeless Returns to Homelessness Over Time
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Data Summary: NC-509 Gastonia/Cleveland, Gaston, Lincoln Counties CoC

Number of Sheltered Persons in Families
Number of Unsheltered Persons in Families
Number of Sheltered Individuals
Number of Unsheltered Individuals
Total Homeless Persons
Number of Sheltered Families
Number of Unsheltered Families
Number of Total Families
Sheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Unsheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Total Chronically Homeless Individuals
Sheltered Veterans
Unsheltered Veterans
Total Veterans
Sheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Unsheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Total Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)

Average Length of Time Homeless (days)
Rate People Return to Homelessness in 6 Months

Number of People who are Homeless for the First Time
Rate People Exit from ES, SH, TH, and RRH to PH
Rate People in PSH and OPH Retain or Exit to PH

Emergency Shelter (ES)

Transitional Housing (TH)
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)
Rapid Re-Housing (RRH)

Continuum of Care (CoC)

ESG (NC state recipient - no direct funding)

2014
80
32

152
159
423

2014
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

2014
189
74
224
35

2014
$829,578
$4,606,504

2015
62
4
182
33
281
21
1
22
40
18
58
20
3
23
38
1
39

2015
85
8.7%
500
38.0%
98.0%

2015
189
68
241
56

2015

$5,033,564

Point-In-Time Count Summary

2016 2017
72 62
18 23

171 109
67 55
328 249
23 21
5 6
28 27
14 1
17 16
31 17
13 9
3 5
16 14
27 22
4 1
31 23

2016 2017
60 52
10.0% 5.3%
576 620
49.5% 57.5%
97.5% 97.0%

2016 2017 2018
239 135 214
71 67 65
119 118 151
47 24 29
Award Summary
2016 2017 2018
$835,476 $803,103 $792,300
$4,946,338 $4,990,463 $4,993,667

2018
69
14

136
112
331

System Performance Measures Summary

2018
56
11.9%
592
48.9%
95.3%

Housing Inventory Count Summary

2017-18 Change
7
-9
27
57

2017-18 Change
4
6.6%
-28
-8.6%
-1.7%

2017-18 Change
79
-2
33
5

2017-18 Change
($10,803)
$3,204

% Change
11%
-39%
25%
104%
33%
14%
-50%
0%

3500%
75%
276%
-78%
-100%
-86%
-68%
600%
-39%

% Change
7.7%
N/A
-4.5%
N/A
N/A

% Change
59%
-3%
28%
21%

% Change
-1%
0%



